Rev. 2.8 03/2024 Page 1 of 24 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTU7G06S0P5P
0.5W, 1.8 - 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTU7G06S0P5P is an unmatched
discrete LDMOS Power Amplifier with 0.5W

terminal for the transistor
Pin Connections
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
HTU7G06S0P5P Reel Package
HTU7G06S0P5PEVB 135- 175 MHz EVB
HTU7G06S0P5PEVB1 400 - 470 MHz EVB
HTU7G06S0P5PEVB2 500 - 560 MHz EVB
HTU7G06S0P5PEVB3 880 - 950 MHz EVB
Rev. 2.8 03/2024 Page 2 of 24 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTU7G06S0P5P

	 SOT-89-3L
	 HTU7G06S0P5P
	Ordering Information
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Electrical Specification
	HTU7G06S0P5P400 - 470 MHz Reference Design, 4.0V
	BoM - HTU7G06S0P5P  400 - 470 MHz Reference Desig
	Performance Plots400 - 470 MHz Reference Design,
	HTU7G06S0P5P500 - 560 MHz Reference Design, 7.2V
	BoM - HTU7G06S0P5P  500 - 560 MHz Reference Desig
	Performance Plots500 - 560 MHz Reference Design,
	HTU7G06S0P5P135 - 175 MHz Reference Design, 7.2V
	BoM - HTU7G06S0P5P  135 - 175 MHz Reference Desig
	Performance Plots135 - 175 MHz Reference Design,
	HTU7G06S0P5P880 - 950 MHz Reference Design, 7.2V
	BoM - HTU7G06S0P5P  880 - 950 MHz Reference Desig
	Performance Plots880 - 950 MHz Reference Design,
	HTU7G06S0P5P400 - 470 MHz Reference Design, 4V@5
	BoM - HTU7G06S0P5P  400 - 470 MHz Reference Desig
	Performance Plots400 - 470 MHz Reference Design,
	HTU7G06S0P5PS-Parameters , 4.0V@50mA